ITEM NO.304 COURT NO.9 SECTION II

> SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 4916/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/02/2014 in SBCRM No. 1595/2014 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

KARAM VIR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4918-4919/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and stay and Office Report)

Date: 13/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv. Ms. Shumaila Altaf, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv. Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG

Digitally signed by

VINOD KUMAR

Date: 2016.05.17

15:34:27 IST

Reason:

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Prateek Yadav, Adv. Mr.

Ms. Anu Dixit Kaushik, Adv. Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

It is submitted by Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, learned appearing for the petitioner-complainant that the accused persons, who are on bail, are threatening the main witnesses. To examine the of this submission of the learned correctness counsel, she is directed to file an affidavit in this regard within two weeks, advance copy whereof be served upon the learned standing

counsel for the State as well as on the learned counsel appearing for the accused-respondents. The Registry is directed to list the matter $% \left(\frac{1}{2}\right) =\frac{1}{2}\left(\frac{1}{2}\right)$ before the Vacation Bench, in the month of May, 2016.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA) COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN) COURT MASTER