SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4916/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/02/2014 in SBCRM No. 1595/2014 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

KARAM VIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with application for exemption from filing O. T. and stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4918-4919/2014

(With (With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

Date: 30/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. S. Altaf, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nitin S., Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 06.06.2016.

As requested by Mr. Siddharth Luthra, learned senior counsel, the requisite affidavit be filed on or before 03.06.2016.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A. (Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master